

Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization

Resolution of the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization to amend the Central Virginia Transportation Improvement Program for Fiscal Years 2024-2027

WHEREAS, the Central Virginia Transportation Improvement Program (CVTIP) is required to be submitted to the Virginia Department of Transportation for inclusion in the State Transportation Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, inclusion of transportation projects in the CVTIP is a condition of federal participation in the funding of projects and programs; and

WHEREAS, this amendment of the CVTIP is a request from the Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) to reflect funding needs regarding the Route 221/501 Intersection improvement project within the "Urban Projects" (Section 3); and

WHEREAS, public input has been sought pursuant to the Federal requirements, and the CVTPO Public Participation Plan and the Transportation Technical Committee (TTC) recommended the CVTPO approve the inclusion in the State Transportation Improvement Program; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization does hereby approve the Central Virginia Transportation Improvement Program Fiscal Years 2024-2027, as amended and described in the attached Narrative of Changes to the CVTIP FY24-27.

Upon motion by Member	, duly seconded by Member
-----------------------	---------------------------

_____, adopted this 18th day of April 2024.

Attested by:

Certified by:

Alexander W. Brebner, Secretary Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization Frank Rogers, Chair Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization